503430199 08/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3476832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIGATA SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	10/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	3000 KO, CHIYA, O-AZA
City:	OJIYA, NIIGATA
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11645811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)244-3169

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6022446648

Email: patents@onsemi.com

Correspondent Name: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENTS INDUSTRIES, LLC

Address Line 1: 5005 E. MCDOWELL ROAD

Address Line 2: MD A700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200504659
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=Nigata Sanyo Electric name change to Sanyo Semiconductor Manf Cert#page1.tif source=Nigata Sanyo Electric name change to Sanyo Semiconductor Manf Cert#page2.tif source=Nigata Sanyo Electric name change to Sanyo Semiconductor Manf Cert#page3.tif source=Nigata Sanyo Electric name change to Sanyo Semiconductor Manf Cert#page4.tif source=Nigata Sanyo Electric name change to Sanyo Semiconductor Manf Cert#page5.tif source=Nigata Sanyo Electric name change to Sanyo Semiconductor Manf Cert#page6.tif

PATENT 503430199 REEL: 036318 FRAME: 0040

April 25th, 201	1	į
-----------------	---	---

Certification of Translation Accuracy

I certify that the attached document, to the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true, accurate and complete translation from Japanese to English.

Michivo Letterman

Translator

MEM Consulting Group USA, Inc.

1802 S. Brighton Circle, Mesa AZ 85209-4017

michiyo.letterman@onsemi.com

Phone: (480) 390-1799 Fax: (480) 396-6599

REEL: 036318 FRAME: 0041

3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata SANYO Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd Corporate ID number 1104-01-005081

SANVU Semiconductor Manufacturing CO., Ltd Changed: Recorded:	2670-10 , Monjyu, Motosu, Gifu	2670-10,1
SANYU Semiconductor Manufacturing CO., Ltd 3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Mamoru Ando / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Tadashi Natsume / Director Satoshi Kaneko / Director		Kelichi Hoo
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed in the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Director Mamoru Ando / Director Masafumi Tei / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Masafumi Tei / Director Satoshi Kaneko / Director	Recorded: July 5th, 2011	***************************************
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed in the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Mamoru Ando / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Tadashi Natsume / Director Satoshi Kaneko / Director	Resigned: June 21st, 2011	
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's soard of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Massafumi Tel / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Massafumi Natsume / Director	Recorded: October 1st, 20	
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Masafumi Tel / Director Tadashi Natsume / Director		Satoshi Ka
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed in the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Massafumi Tel / Director Tadashi Natsume / Director	Recorded: July 5th, 2011	
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Massafumi Tei / Director Tadashi Natsume / Director	Resigned: June 21st, 2011	
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Mamoru Ando / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Masafumi Tej / Director Tadashi Natsume / Director	Recorded: October 1st, 20	
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Mamoru Ando / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Massafumi Tet / Director		Tadashi Na
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Masafumi Tel / Director Masafumi Tel / Director	Recorded: July 5th, 2011	
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Mamoru Ando / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director Massafumi Tei / Director	Resigned: June 21st, 2011	
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Masafumi Tel / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director	Recorded: October 1st, 20	
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Mamoru Ando / Director Tetsuya Kubota / Director		Masatumi
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Mamoru Ando / Director	ota / Director	Tetsuya Ku
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director Mamoru Ando / Director	Recorded: July 5th, 2011	
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required Atsushi Bando / Director	Resigned:	Mamoru A
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned, approval of the Company's Board of Directors is required	o / Director	Executive Management Atsushi Ba
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above ed In the event any Company's shares are assigned,	he Company's Board of Directors is required	approval o
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above	any Company's shares are assigned,	Restriction on assignment In the ever
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above		Paid-in Capital
SANYO Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd 3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above tocks to be issued		Issued stocks, class and total number
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components 2. Any and all other activity relating to the above		The total number of stocks to be issued
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010 1. Manufacturing and sales of electronic components	l other activity relating to the above	2. Any and
SANYO Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd 3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette August 2nd, 2010		Purpose 1. Manufac
3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata By publishing in the official gazette	2010	Date of Establishment August 2nd
	in the official gazette	Public announcement By publishi
	/a, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata	Head Office 3000 Ko, C
Cl		SANYO Ser
ıme Niigata SANYO Electronic Co., Ltd	O Electronic Co., Ltd	Company Name Nigata SAI

	Atsushi Bando / President, Chief Executive Officer	
	Masaharu Watariguchi / Audit & Supervisory Board Member Resigned: June 21st, 2011	Resigned: June 21st, 2011
		Recorded: July 5th, 2011
	<u>Hiroshí Ono</u> / Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Inducted: October 1st, 2010
		Recorded October 1st, 2010
		Resigned: June 21st, 2011
		Recorded: July 5th, 2011
	Hiroki Eta / Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Inducted: October 1st, 2010
		Recorded October 1st, 2010
		Resigned: June 21st, 2011
		Recorded: July 5th, 2011
	Masanori Maeda / Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Inducted: June 21st, 2011
		Recorded: July 5th, 2011
	Financial auditor / Japan Assurance Aarata	Inducted: June 27th, 2011
		Recorded: July 5th, 2011
Company split	Split on October 1st, 2010, from SANYO Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd	facturing Co., Ltd
	at 3000 Ko, Chiya, O-Aza, Ojiya, Niigata	Recorded: October 1st, 2010
Does the company have Board of Directors?	Yes	
Does the company have Supervisory Board of Directors? Yes	Yes	
Does the company have a financial auditor?	Yes Established on June 21st, 2011	Recorded: July 5th, 2011
Recording status	Recorded	Recorded: August 2nd, 2010

^{*}Underline means that the item has been removed

(Translation)

INFORMATION REGISTERED IN THE COMPANY REGISTER

(As at 17:15 on August 15, 2011)

SANYO Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Ko-3000, Oaza Chiya, Ojiya-shi, Niigata Prefecture

Company No.: 1104-01-005081

	Niigata SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.	
Trade Name	CANTYO Combon division Many Francisco Co. 113	Changed on October 1, 2010
	SANYO Semiconductor Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	Registered on October 1, 2010

(Translation of the rest is omitted.)

*Underlined items indicate the de-registered matters.

2011/08/15 17:15 現在の情報です。

新潟県小干谷市大字干谷甲3000番地 三洋半導体製造株式会社 会社法人等番号 1104-01-005081

		and the second	and the second s
商号	新潟三洋電子株	式会社	
	三洋半導体製造	株式会社	平成22年10月 1日変
	0		平成22年10月 1日登記
本 店	新潟県小干谷市	大字千谷甲3000番地	5
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	方法により行う。	
会社成立の年月日	平成22年8月	2月	
目的	1. 電子部品の 2. 前号に付帯	製造販売 関連する一切の事業	
発行可能株式総数	16万株		Seat 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総 400株	数	
資本金の額	金2000万円		
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	譲渡による当会 らない。	社の株式の取得については、取締	帝役会の承認を受けなければな
役員に関する事項	取締役	坂 東 淳 史	·
	取締役	安 藤 守	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
The second			平成23年 6月21日辞
			平成23年 7月 5日登
	取締役	窪 田 徹 哉	3.1
	取締役	鄭 正 文	平成22年10月 1日就
			平成22年10月 1日登
in the second se			平成23年 6月21日辞代
			平成23年 7月 5日登
	取締役	夏目正	平成22年10月 1日就
	K g		平成22年10月 1日登
			平成23年 6月21日辞
×			平成23年 7月 5日登
	取締役	金 子 智	平成22年10月 1日就
			平成22年10月 1日登
			平成23年 6月21日辞
			平成23年 6月21日辞 平成23年 7月 5日登
	取締役	南 立 惠 ~	

	代表取締役	版 東 ;	享 史					
	基金 设	æ g	正_治.		,			
						平成23年	6月2	1日辞任
		***************************************	*************	*************		平成23年	7月	5日登記
	監查役	小 野	選			平成22年	10月	1日就任
,						平成22年	10月	1日登記
						平成23年	6月2	1日辞任
·		***************************************				平成23年	7月	5日登記
	監查设	I W	弘_樹			平成22年	10月	1日就任
						平成22年	10月	1日登記
						平成23年	6月2	1日辞任
	***************************************					平成23年	7月	5日登記
	監查设	m e i	正德			平成23年	6月2	1日就任
_	<u></u>					平成23年	7月	5日登記
	人查證情会	あらす	た繁	簽 法	스	平成23年	6A2	7日就任
			···			平成23年	7月	5日登記
会社分割	平成22年10月 株式会社から分割	1日新潟	票小千谷	市大学干	谷甲3	1000番地	至洋半導	体製造
	*** **********************************					平成22年	10月	1日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社							
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社							
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会置錢人査證情会	社 平成233	集 6月	218§	定	平成23年	7月	5日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	经立					平成22年	8月	2日登記

^{*}下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 036318 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 08/10/2015